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 Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay
 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    A1 Missouri-MV 1:37.75 11
1:37.75 (22.09)1:15.66 (23.21)52.45 (27.02)25.43

    B2 Missouri-MV 1:38.54 4
1:38.54 (22.39)1:16.15 (23.88)52.27 (26.81)25.46

    A3 Kentucky, University of 1:40.32 2
1:40.32 (22.84)1:17.48 (23.96)53.52 (28.32)25.20

    C4 Missouri-MV x1:42.26  
1:42.26 (22.83999)119.:42001 (24.35001)55.07 (29.23)25.84

    B5 Kentucky, University of 1:42.44  
1:42.44 (22.71)1:19.73 (25.40)54.33 (28.76)25.57

 Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    A1 Kentucky, University of 1:24.88 11
1:24.88 (17.48)1:07.40 (20.01)47.39 (24.06)23.33

    A2 Missouri-MV 1:25.12 4
1:25.12 (20.50)1:04.62 (20.48)44.14 (23.80)20.34

    B3 Kentucky, University of 1:25.96 2
1:25.96 (20.91999)105.:04001 (20.47001)44.57 (24.20)20.37

    C4 Missouri-MV 1:27.47  
1:27.47 (20.97999)106.:49001 (21.00001)45.49 (23.75)21.74

    B5 Missouri-MV x1:28.59  
1:28.59 (22.18999)106.:40001 (21.07001)45.33 (24.23)21.10

    C--- Kentucky, University of X1:28.88  
1:28.88 (21.88999)106.:99001 (21.00001)45.99 (24.43)21.56

 Event 3  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 191 Jost, Katy E 9:56.07 9
1:59.66 (30.62)1:29.04 (30.45)58.59 (30.06)28.53
4:01.24 (30.33)3:30.91 (30.26)3:00.65 (30.44)2:30.21 (30.55)

4:31.35 (30.11) 5:01.82 (30.47) 5:31.71 (29.89) 6:01.81 (30.10)
8:00.95 (29.40)7:31.55 (29.93)7:01.62 (30.00)6:31.62 (29.81)

8:30.29 (29.34) 8:59.49 (29.20) 9:28.29 (28.80) 9:56.07 (27.78)
Kentucky, University of 212 Housman, Paige 9:57.58 4

1:58.47 (30.21)1:28.26 (30.23)58.03 (30.05)27.98
3:58.70 (30.01)3:28.69 (29.99)2:58.70 (30.09)2:28.61 (30.14)

4:28.76 (30.06) 4:58.85 (30.09) 5:28.95 (30.10) 5:59.13 (30.18)
8:00.19 (30.23)7:29.96 (30.18)6:59.78 (30.35)6:29.43 (30.30)

8:30.48 (30.29) 9:00.70 (30.22) 9:30.25 (29.55) 9:57.58 (27.33)
Missouri-MV 203 Drexler, Peyton 9:57.68 3

1:59.78 (30.64)1:29.14 (30.40)58.74 (30.22)28.52
4:01.56 (30.38)3:31.18 (30.21)3:00.97 (30.49)2:30.48 (30.70)

4:31.93 (30.37) 5:02.49 (30.56) 5:32.54 (30.05) 6:02.27 (29.73)
8:01.47 (29.79)7:31.68 (29.88)7:01.80 (29.71)6:32.09 (29.82)

8:31.29 (29.82) 9:01.14 (29.85) 9:30.33 (29.19) 9:57.68 (27.35)
Kentucky, University of 204 Guerrero Cho, Sharon 10:06.67 2

2:00.49 (30.79)1:29.70 (30.74)58.96 (30.27)28.69
4:02.27 (30.25)3:32.02 (30.41)3:01.61 (30.47)2:31.14 (30.65)

4:32.74 (30.47) 5:02.99 (30.25) 5:33.07 (30.08) 6:03.08 (30.01)
8:04.21 (30.33)7:33.88 (30.15)7:03.73 (30.25)6:33.48 (30.40)

8:34.85 (30.64) 9:05.62 (30.77) 9:36.62 (31.00) 10:06.67 (30.05)



Lancaster Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:27 PM  1/10/2026  Page 2
UK v MO - copied - 1/10/2026

UK v Notre Dame
Results - Session

(Event 3  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 195 Gleason, Danielle K 10:10.19 1
1:58.28 (30.68)1:27.60 (30.28)57.32 (29.61)27.71
4:00.20 (30.51)3:29.69 (30.43)2:59.26 (30.35)2:28.91 (30.63)

4:31.01 (30.81) 5:01.97 (30.96) 5:32.84 (30.87) 6:03.72 (30.88)
8:07.62 (31.25)7:36.37 (30.87)7:05.50 (30.73)6:34.77 (31.05)

8:38.54 (30.92) 9:09.46 (30.92) 9:40.31 (30.85) 10:10.19 (29.88)
 Event 4  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals Time Points
Kentucky, University of 201 Hick, Carson J 8:52.05 9

1:43.31 (26.29)1:17.02 (26.33)50.69 (26.15)24.54
3:29.67 (26.85)3:02.82 (26.54)2:36.28 (26.52)2:09.76 (26.45)

3:56.64 (26.97) 4:23.62 (26.98) 4:50.43 (26.81) 5:17.45 (27.02)
7:06.03 (27.14)6:38.89 (27.11)6:11.78 (27.28)5:44.50 (27.05)

7:32.97 (26.94) 7:59.89 (26.92) 8:26.41 (26.52) 8:52.05 (25.64)
Kentucky, University of 202 Miskinis, Dziugas 9:02.59 4

1:45.26 (26.86)1:18.40 (26.82)51.58 (26.67)24.91
3:33.73 (27.22)3:06.51 (27.18)2:39.33 (27.15)2:12.18 (26.92)

4:00.97 (27.24) 4:28.23 (27.26) 4:55.51 (27.28) 5:22.72 (27.21)
7:12.48 (27.46)6:45.02 (27.58)6:17.44 (27.49)5:49.95 (27.23)

7:40.03 (27.55) 8:07.72 (27.69) 8:35.46 (27.74) 9:02.59 (27.13)
Kentucky, University of 213 Sandidge, Levi 9:06.70 3

1:46.70 (27.57)1:19.13 (27.37)51.76 (27.07)24.69
3:37.15 (27.62)3:09.53 (27.91)2:41.62 (27.34)2:14.28 (27.58)

4:04.71 (27.56) 4:32.37 (27.66) 5:00.13 (27.76) 5:27.88 (27.75)
7:18.70 (27.38)6:51.32 (27.86)6:23.46 (27.66)5:55.80 (27.92)

7:46.08 (27.38) 8:13.40 (27.32) 8:40.41 (27.01) 9:06.70 (26.29)
Missouri-MV 194 Boatright, Conner R 9:25.43 2

1:50.21 (28.43)1:21.78 (28.33)53.45 (27.95)25.50
3:44.28 (28.53)3:15.75 (28.55)2:47.20 (28.52)2:18.68 (28.47)

4:12.86 (28.58) 4:41.67 (28.81) 5:10.02 (28.35) 5:38.35 (28.33)
7:32.35 (28.48)7:03.87 (28.41)6:35.46 (28.63)6:06.83 (28.48)

8:00.60 (28.25) 8:28.97 (28.37) 8:57.28 (28.31) 9:25.43 (28.15)
Missouri-MV 205 Gonzalez-Barboza, Sebastian 9:27.48 1

1:49.50 (28.04)1:21.46 (28.23)53.23 (27.89)25.34
3:42.10 (28.24)3:13.86 (28.07)2:45.79 (28.16)2:17.63 (28.13)

4:10.62 (28.52) 4:39.52 (28.90) 5:08.12 (28.60) 5:36.96 (28.84)
7:33.25 (29.02)7:04.23 (28.92)6:35.31 (29.08)6:06.23 (29.27)

8:02.51 (29.26) 8:31.60 (29.09) 9:00.23 (28.63) 9:27.48 (27.25)
 Event 5  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals Time Points
Missouri-MV 211 Zallen, Zara A 1:47.03 9

1:47.03 (27.56)1:19.47 (27.44)52.03 (27.04)24.99
Kentucky, University of 202 McGlothen, Madilyn K 1:48.28 4

1:48.28 (27.16)1:21.12 (27.78)53.34 (27.43)25.91
Missouri-MV 203 McNeil, Piper L 1:48.59 3

1:48.59 (27.85)1:20.74 (27.61)53.13 (27.50)25.63
Kentucky, University of 214 West, Lauren E 1:49.02 2

1:49.02 (27.83)1:21.19 (28.18)53.01 (27.30)25.71
Kentucky, University of 195 Penny, Hayden A 1:49.19 1

1:49.19 (28.13)1:21.06 (28.08)52.98 (27.48)25.50
Kentucky, University of 186 Driesse, Charlotte A x1:50.40  

1:50.40 (28.32)1:22.08 (28.24)53.84 (27.67)26.17
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(Event 5  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 19--- Fuller, Ava G X1:56.88  
1:56.88 (30.09)1:26.79 (29.82)56.97 (29.63)27.34

 Event 6  Men 200 Yard Freestyle
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 191 Millan de Miguel, Oliver 1:37.15 9
1:37.15 (24.52)1:12.63 (25.00)47.63 (24.65)22.98

Kentucky, University of 222 Ingerick, Logan O 1:37.76 4
1:37.76 (25.05)1:12.71 (24.62)48.09 (24.96)23.13

Missouri-MV 213 Malherbe, Francois 1:37.89 3
1:37.89 (25.02)1:12.87 (24.78)48.09 (25.46)22.63

Kentucky, University of 194 Gluck, Caue 1:38.07 2
1:38.07 (26.04)1:12.03 (24.90)47.13 (24.35)22.78

Kentucky, University of 225 Peresse, Justin A 1:38.54 1
1:38.54 (26.86)1:11.68 (25.50)46.18 (24.22)21.96

 Event 7  Women 100 Yard Backstroke
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 191 Bakker, Libby E 53.67 9
53.67 (27.10)26.57

Kentucky, University of 212 Frame, Ally S 54.18 4
54.18 (27.77)26.41

Kentucky, University of 223 Frericks, Grace M 54.27 3
54.27 (27.93)26.34

Missouri-MV 184 Wentzel, Annabelle 54.96 2
54.96 (28.33)26.63

Kentucky, University of 185 Stuck, Kelsey M 55.37 1
55.37 (28.80)26.57

Kentucky, University of 20--- Delong, Lily F X57.81  
57.81 (29.88)27.93

 Event 8  Men 100 Yard Backstroke
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 201 Gould, Quinlan Q 46.41 9
46.41 (23.89)22.52

Kentucky, University of 202 Naoroz, Devin A 46.51 4
46.51 (23.86)22.65

Kentucky, University of 203 Osman, Lysander 46.55 3
46.55 (23.94)22.61

Kentucky, University of 194 Lampen, Alec P 49.34 2
49.34 (25.14)24.20

Missouri-MV 205 Craig, Grifϐin J 50.22 1
50.22 (26.07)24.15

 Event 9  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 211 Bank, Lina 1:00.14 9
1:00.14 (31.53)28.61

Kentucky, University of 182 Shaffer, Sarah 1:01.52 4
1:01.52 (32.16)29.36

Missouri-MV 223 Striley, Paige 1:01.80 3
1:01.80 (32.85)28.95
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(Event 9  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 194 Stewart, Olivia A 1:02.45 2
1:02.45 (32.74)29.71

Missouri-MV 195 Stein, Avery 1:05.71 1
1:05.71 (34.98)30.73

Missouri-MV 196 Hughes, Eleanor M x1:06.34  
1:06.34 (34.97)31.37

 Event 10  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 201 Gatulis, Adomas 52.89 9
52.89 (28.04)24.85

Kentucky, University of 202 Pitzer, Cayden P 54.05 4
54.05 (28.70)25.35

Missouri-MV 21*3 Ottke, Logan D 54.37 2 . 50
54.37 (29.01)25.36

Kentucky, University of 22*3 Broome, JT T 54.37 2 . 50
54.37 (28.87)25.50

Kentucky, University of 205 Greinke, Eli R x54.46  
54.46 (28.53)25.93

Missouri-MV 196 Johnson, Brady C 54.49 1
54.49 (29.18)25.31

Missouri-MV 207 Mortenson, Matthew 55.27  
55.27 (29.01)26.26

Kentucky, University of 24--- Rom, Jonathan X55.61  
55.61 (29.44)26.17

 Event 11  Women 200 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 191 DeYoung, Maeve A 1:59.75 9
1:59.75 (31.49)1:28.26 (30.67)57.59 (30.34)27.25

Missouri-MV 212 Sullivan, Kylee A 2:00.30 4
2:00.30 (31.98)1:28.32 (30.72)57.60 (30.39)27.21

Kentucky, University of 183 Wertheim, Arianna 2:02.34 3
2:02.34 (31.85)1:30.49 (32.35)58.14 (31.05)27.09

Kentucky, University of 194 Sherratt, Billie 2:02.67 2
2:02.67 (32.09)1:30.58 (32.04)58.54 (31.22)27.32

Kentucky, University of 205 Grether, Libby C 2:05.68 1
2:05.68 (33.68)1:32.00 (30.98)1:01.02 (32.10)28.92

 Event 12  Men 200 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 221 Zubik, Jan K 1:43.11 9
1:43.11 (26.44)1:16.67 (26.71)49.96 (26.42)23.54

Missouri-MV 202 Judkins, Matthew 1:44.65 4
1:44.65 (27.37)1:17.28 (27.05)50.23 (26.89)23.34

Kentucky, University of 193 Lopez-Guillen, Javier 1:44.79 3
1:44.79 (27.19)1:17.60 (27.33)50.27 (26.75)23.52

Kentucky, University of 214 Merani, Ryan B 1:46.47 2
1:46.47 (28.31)1:18.16 (27.67)50.49 (26.57)23.92

Missouri-MV 185 Ploof, Drew M 1:46.80 1
1:46.80 (28.07)1:18.73 (27.77)50.96 (27.13)23.83
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 Event 13  Women 50 Yard Freestyle
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 201 Smith, Francesca M 22.79 9
Missouri-MV 192 Kuehn, Katie F 23.25 4
Missouri-MV 203 Schoessel, Haiden E 23.30 3
Missouri-MV 224 Hanson, Grace x23.66  
Kentucky, University of 185 Driesse, Charlotte A 23.83 2
Kentucky, University of 206 McGlothen, Madilyn K 23.91 1
Kentucky, University of 187 Summa, Eli G 24.66  
Missouri-MV 18--- Krasnicki, Zuza M X23.37  
Kentucky, University of 20--- Karp, Hadar X24.77  
Kentucky, University of 19--- Fuller, Ava G X25.98  

 Event 14  Men 50 Yard Freestyle
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 191 Tuufui, Falemana 19.50 9
Kentucky, University of 212 Terry, AJ 20.20 4
Missouri-MV 193 Vance, Ethan M 20.23 3
Missouri-MV 194 Nebrich, Luke 20.27 2
Missouri-MV 205 Tate, Darden P 20.41 1
Kentucky, University of 226 Peresse, Justin A 21.06  
Missouri-MV 19--- Everett, Ian R X20.52  

 Event 15  Women 3 mtr Diving
AgeName School Finals Score Points

Missouri-MV 231 Carmona, Gaby 343.65 9
Kentucky, University of 202 Giese, Avery 321.60 4
Missouri-MV 193 Jolly, Megan 301.65 3
Missouri-MV 194 Henninger, Mia 292.95 2
Kentucky, University of 195 Methula, Zalika 257.03 1
Kentucky, University of 206 Bishop, Devynn 254.48  
Kentucky, University of 217 Pfaff, Kristy x240.00  
Missouri-MV 228 Liddle, Olivia x233.33  

 Event 16  Men 1 mtr Diving
AgeName School Finals Score Points

Missouri-MV 201 Braunton, Tanner 348.38 9
Missouri-MV 212 Zannella, Tommaso 303.00 4
Kentucky, University of 183 Vieira Perdigao, Gabriel 282.08 3
Kentucky, University of 204 Isler, Landon 281.48 2
Missouri-MV 195 Colbert, Derek 275.93 1
Kentucky, University of 196 Sweet, Rock 268.28  
Kentucky, University of 187 Bobadilla, Tyler J x237.38  

 Event 17  Women 100 Yard Freestyle
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 211 Zallen, Zara A 48.90 9
48.90 (25.33)23.57

Missouri-MV 202 Smith, Francesca M 49.68 4
49.68 (26.09)23.59

Kentucky, University of 213 West, Lauren E 50.79 3
50.79 (26.19)24.60
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(Event 17  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 194 Kuehn, Katie F 50.98 2
50.98 (26.78)24.20

Missouri-MV 185 Krasnicki, Zuza M x51.47  
51.47 (26.53)24.94

Kentucky, University of 186 Summa, Eli G 52.21 1
52.21 (26.96)25.25

Missouri-MV 20--- Schoessel, Haiden E X51.14  
51.14 (26.71)24.43

Kentucky, University of 20--- Delong, Lily F X53.33  
53.33 (27.42)25.91

Kentucky, University of 20--- Karp, Hadar X54.22  
54.22 (28.39)25.83

Kentucky, University of 19--- Fuller, Ava G X55.51  
55.51 (28.79)26.72

 Event 18  Men 100 Yard Freestyle
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 191 Tuufui, Falemana 43.11 9
43.11 (22.33)20.78

Missouri-MV 192 Nebrich, Luke 43.19 4
43.19 (22.59)20.60

Kentucky, University of 203 Osman, Lysander 43.84 3
43.84 (22.74)21.10

Missouri-MV 214 Malherbe, Francois 44.80 2
44.80 (23.53)21.27

Kentucky, University of 215 Terry, AJ 44.89 1
44.89 (23.26)21.63

Missouri-MV 206 Tate, Darden P 45.09  
45.09 (23.50)21.59

Missouri-MV 197 Vance, Ethan M x45.43  
45.43 (23.79)21.64

Missouri-MV 21--- Pospishil, Jaden J X45.17  
45.17 (23.66)21.51

Missouri-MV 19--- Everett, Ian R X45.17  
45.17 (23.67)21.50

 Event 19  Women 200 Yard Backstroke
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 251 De Goeij, Fernanda 1:55.34 9
1:55.34 (30.47)1:24.87 (29.26)55.61 (28.74)26.87

Kentucky, University of 202 Grether, Libby C 1:57.57 4
1:57.57 (29.67)1:27.90 (29.63)58.27 (29.88)28.39

Missouri-MV 193 Bakker, Libby E 1:57.72 3
1:57.72 (30.52)1:27.20 (30.17)57.03 (29.32)27.71

Missouri-MV 194 DeYoung, Maeve A 1:59.87 2
1:59.87 (30.45)1:29.42 (30.94)58.48 (30.09)28.39

Kentucky, University of 215 Frame, Ally S 2:00.29 1
2:00.29 (31.02)1:29.27 (31.04)58.23 (30.12)28.11

 Event 20  Men 200 Yard Backstroke
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 201 Naoroz, Devin A 1:43.39 9
1:43.39 (26.35)1:17.04 (26.68)50.36 (26.17)24.19
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(Event 20  Men 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 222 Zubik, Jan K 1:44.94 4
1:44.94 (26.02)1:18.92 (27.01)51.91 (27.13)24.78

Kentucky, University of 223 Ingerick, Logan O 1:47.03 3
1:47.03 (27.60)1:19.43 (26.96)52.47 (26.91)25.56

Missouri-MV 204 Gould, Quinlan Q 1:49.41 2
1:49.41 (29.62)1:19.79 (28.65)51.14 (26.56)24.58

Missouri-MV 205 Craig, Grifϐin J 1:50.15 1
1:50.15 (28.58)1:21.57 (28.27)53.30 (27.40)25.90

Kentucky, University of 196 Lampen, Alec P 1:50.74  
1:50.74 (29.20)1:21.54 (29.42)52.12 (27.15)24.97

 Event 21  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 211 Bank, Lina 2:11.86 9
2:11.86 (33.47)1:38.39 (34.63)1:03.76 (33.73)30.03

Kentucky, University of 182 Shaffer, Sarah 2:12.52 4
2:12.52 (33.82)1:38.70 (34.35)1:04.35 (33.81)30.54

Kentucky, University of 193 Stewart, Olivia A 2:16.25 3
2:16.25 (35.93)1:40.32 (35.66)1:04.66 (33.89)30.77

Missouri-MV 194 Stein, Avery 2:24.42 2
2:24.42 (38.23)1:46.19 (37.20)1:08.99 (36.16)32.83

Missouri-MV 195 Hughes, Eleanor M 2:26.68 1
2:26.68 (38.57)1:48.11 (37.97)1:10.14 (36.71)33.43

 Event 22  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 201 Mortenson, Matthew 1:58.61 9
1:58.61 (30.88)1:27.73 (30.37)57.36 (29.97)27.39

Kentucky, University of 202 Gatulis, Adomas 1:58.68 4
1:58.68 (31.12)1:27.56 (30.90)56.66 (30.31)26.35

Kentucky, University of 243 Rom, Jonathan 1:59.80 3
1:59.80 (30.88)1:28.92 (30.77)58.15 (30.28)27.87

Missouri-MV 194 Johnson, Brady C 1:59.89 2
1:59.89 (31.12)1:28.77 (30.75)58.02 (30.63)27.39

Kentucky, University of 205 Greinke, Eli R 2:01.92 1
2:01.92 (30.72)1:31.20 (31.84)59.36 (31.42)27.94

Missouri-MV 216 Ottke, Logan D 2:02.04  
2:02.04 (31.69)1:30.35 (31.86)58.49 (30.98)27.51

Kentucky, University of 227 Broome, JT T x2:03.34  
2:03.34 (32.75)1:30.59 (32.24)58.35 (30.50)27.85

Kentucky, University of 20--- Pitzer, Cayden P X2:02.60  
2:02.60 (32.17)1:30.43 (31.99)58.44 (31.27)27.17

 Event 23  Women 500 Yard Freestyle
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 191 Jost, Katy E 4:49.63 9
1:54.99 (29.15)1:25.84 (29.37)56.47 (29.19)27.28
3:52.36 (29.48)3:22.88 (29.46)2:53.42 (29.23)2:24.19 (29.20)

4:21.29 (28.93) 4:49.63 (28.34)
Missouri-MV 202 Drexler, Peyton 4:53.08 4

1:55.79 (29.39)1:26.40 (29.39)57.01 (29.37)27.64
3:54.48 (29.95)3:24.53 (29.73)2:54.80 (29.54)2:25.26 (29.47)

4:24.17 (29.69) 4:53.08 (28.91)
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(Event 23  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 193 Gleason, Danielle K 4:56.11 3
1:56.37 (29.92)1:26.45 (29.76)56.69 (29.32)27.37
3:56.58 (30.11)3:26.47 (29.90)2:56.57 (30.04)2:26.53 (30.16)

4:26.65 (30.07) 4:56.11 (29.46)
Kentucky, University of 204 Dunford, Abby 4:58.80 2

1:56.84 (30.09)1:26.75 (29.64)57.11 (29.82)27.29
3:58.44 (30.37)3:28.07 (30.62)2:57.45 (30.37)2:27.08 (30.24)

4:29.29 (30.85) 4:58.80 (29.51)
Kentucky, University of 205 Guerrero Cho, Sharon 4:59.94 1

1:58.57 (30.38)1:28.19 (30.17)58.02 (29.90)28.12
4:00.47 (30.39)3:30.08 (30.29)2:59.79 (30.52)2:29.27 (30.70)

4:30.56 (30.09) 4:59.94 (29.38)
Kentucky, University of 186 Driesse, Charlotte A x5:00.29  

1:56.87 (30.20)1:26.67 (29.77)56.90 (29.38)27.52
4:00.20 (31.06)3:29.14 (30.99)2:58.15 (30.85)2:27.30 (30.43)

4:30.85 (30.65) 5:00.29 (29.44)
 Event 24  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals Time Points
Kentucky, University of 201 Miskinis, Dziugas 4:25.54 9

1:42.90 (26.23)1:16.67 (26.15)50.52 (26.09)24.43
3:31.13 (27.57)3:03.56 (27.08)2:36.48 (26.90)2:09.58 (26.68)

3:58.97 (27.84) 4:25.54 (26.57)
Kentucky, University of 192 Gluck, Caue 4:30.30 4

1:48.17 (27.99)1:20.18 (27.74)52.44 (27.66)24.78
3:37.50 (26.83)3:10.67 (27.16)2:43.51 (27.49)2:16.02 (27.85)

4:03.94 (26.44) 4:30.30 (26.36)
Kentucky, University of 203 Hick, Carson J 4:30.35 3

1:46.72 (27.35)1:19.37 (27.45)51.92 (27.36)24.56
3:37.19 (27.44)3:09.75 (27.69)2:42.06 (27.67)2:14.39 (27.67)

4:04.46 (27.27) 4:30.35 (25.89)
Missouri-MV 194 Boatright, Conner R 4:35.01 2

1:49.16 (28.10)1:21.06 (28.09)52.97 (27.83)25.14
3:40.57 (27.76)3:12.81 (27.82)2:44.99 (27.88)2:17.11 (27.95)

4:07.97 (27.40) 4:35.01 (27.04)
Missouri-MV 195 Millan de Miguel, Oliver 4:38.52 1

1:49.44 (28.53)1:20.91 (28.03)52.88 (27.98)24.90
3:43.40 (28.33)3:15.07 (28.64)2:46.43 (28.71)2:17.72 (28.28)

4:11.55 (28.15) 4:38.52 (26.97)
 Event 25  Women 100 Yard Butterϐly

AgeName School Finals Time Points
Missouri-MV 221 Striley, Paige 53.92 9

53.92 (28.37)25.55
Missouri-MV 212 Sullivan, Kylee A 54.06 4

54.06 (28.57)25.49
Missouri-MV 183 Wentzel, Annabelle 55.10 3

55.10 (29.66)25.44
Missouri-MV 224 Hanson, Grace x55.46  

55.46 (29.23)26.23
Kentucky, University of 195 Sherratt, Billie 56.30 2

56.30 (29.94)26.36
Kentucky, University of 186 Stuck, Kelsey M 58.53 1

58.53 (31.80)26.73
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(Event 25  Women 100 Yard Butterϐly)
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 187 Summa, Eli G 58.97  
58.97 (31.12)27.85

Missouri-MV 18--- Krasnicki, Zuza M X57.01  
57.01 (30.35)26.66

Kentucky, University of 20--- Karp, Hadar X1:00.08  
1:00.08 (32.68)27.40

 Event 26  Men 100 Yard Butterϐly
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Missouri-MV 221 Zubik, Jan K 47.04 9
47.04 (24.85)22.19

Missouri-MV 202 Judkins, Matthew 47.30 4
47.30 (25.06)22.24

Kentucky, University of 193 Lopez-Guillen, Javier 47.39 3
47.39 (25.13)22.26

Kentucky, University of 214 Nunez Del Prado, Esteban 48.21 2
48.21 (25.80)22.41

Kentucky, University of 205 Naoroz, Devin A 48.70 1
48.70 (25.81)22.89

Missouri-MV 186 Ploof, Drew M 48.91  
48.91 (26.20)22.71

Missouri-MV 217 Pospishil, Jaden J x49.21  
49.21 (26.07)23.14

 Event 27  Women 1 mtr Diving
AgeName School Finals Score Points

Kentucky, University of 201 Giese, Avery 278.48 9
Missouri-MV 192 Jolly, Megan 271.13 4
Missouri-MV 233 Carmona, Gaby 263.70 3
Kentucky, University of 194 Methula, Zalika 250.35 2
Kentucky, University of 205 Bishop, Devynn 246.60 1
Kentucky, University of 216 Pfaff, Kristy x245.10  
Missouri-MV 197 Henninger, Mia 219.98  
Missouri-MV 228 Liddle, Olivia x204.23  

 Event 28  Men 3 mtr Diving
AgeName School Finals Score Points

Missouri-MV 211 Zannella, Tommaso 353.03 9
Missouri-MV 202 Braunton, Tanner 344.25 4
Kentucky, University of 183 Vieira Perdigao, Gabriel 328.50 3
Missouri-MV 194 Colbert, Derek 261.15 2
Kentucky, University of 195 Sweet, Rock 259.28 1
Kentucky, University of 186 Bobadilla, Tyler J 250.50  
Kentucky, University of 207 Isler, Landon x219.45  

 Event 29  Women 400 Yard IM
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 191 Penny, Hayden A 4:12.89 9
2:04.09 (32.56)1:31.53 (32.72)58.81 (31.12)27.69
4:12.89 (28.88)3:44.01 (29.72)3:14.29 (35.73)2:38.56 (34.47)

Missouri-MV 202 McNeil, Piper L 4:18.11 4
2:05.72 (32.65)1:33.07 (34.05)59.02 (31.26)27.76
4:18.11 (28.37)3:49.74 (29.18)3:20.56 (36.77)2:43.79 (38.07)
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(Event 29  Women 400 Yard IM)
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 183 Wertheim, Arianna 4:18.57 3
2:05.08 (32.40)1:32.68 (33.83)58.85 (31.32)27.53
4:18.57 (27.69)3:50.88 (30.97)3:19.91 (37.88)2:42.03 (36.95)

Kentucky, University of 254 De Goeij, Fernanda 4:21.64 2
2:07.22 (33.22)1:34.00 (33.48)1:00.52 (32.88)27.64
4:21.64 (29.81)3:51.83 (29.66)3:22.17 (38.27)2:43.90 (36.68)

Kentucky, University of 215 Housman, Paige x4:22.22  
2:07.28 (33.30)1:33.98 (33.89)1:00.09 (31.90)28.19
4:22.22 (29.21)3:53.01 (30.58)3:22.43 (38.09)2:44.34 (37.06)

Missouri-MV 196 Hughes, Eleanor M 4:33.67 1
2:13.59 (34.93)1:38.66 (35.58)1:03.08 (33.63)29.45
4:33.67 (31.71)4:01.96 (32.68)3:29.28 (38.08)2:51.20 (37.61)

 Event 30  Men 400 Yard IM
AgeName School Finals Time Points

Kentucky, University of 211 Sandidge, Levi 3:42.55 9
1:48.77 (27.90)1:20.87 (28.75)52.12 (27.39)24.73
3:42.55 (24.60)3:17.95 (25.87)2:52.08 (31.85)2:20.23 (31.46)

Kentucky, University of 212 Merani, Ryan B 3:52.69 4
1:54.55 (30.01)1:24.54 (30.59)53.95 (28.45)25.50
3:52.69 (24.32)3:28.37 (27.01)3:01.36 (33.62)2:27.74 (33.19)

Missouri-MV 203 Mortenson, Matthew 3:52.99 3
1:53.86 (29.61)1:24.25 (30.78)53.47 (28.30)25.17
3:52.99 (26.71)3:26.28 (28.11)2:58.17 (32.10)2:26.07 (32.21)

Kentucky, University of 204 Hick, Carson J 3:57.94 2
1:57.14 (30.89)1:26.25 (31.33)54.92 (29.30)25.62
3:57.94 (25.07)3:32.87 (27.10)3:05.77 (34.50)2:31.27 (34.13)

Missouri-MV 205 Gonzalez-Barboza, Sebastian 3:58.35 1
1:57.79 (31.06)1:26.73 (31.78)54.95 (29.44)25.51
3:58.35 (25.86)3:32.49 (27.77)3:04.72 (34.01)2:30.71 (32.92)

Kentucky, University of 206 Miskinis, Dziugas x4:02.55  
1:59.62 (31.27)1:28.35 (32.20)56.15 (29.99)26.16
4:02.55 (25.87)3:36.68 (27.45)3:09.23 (34.73)2:34.50 (34.88)

Missouri-MV 197 Boatright, Conner R 4:06.99  
1:59.06 (30.87)1:28.19 (32.09)56.10 (30.02)26.08
4:06.99 (28.04)3:38.95 (28.59)3:10.36 (35.89)2:34.47 (35.41)

 Event 31  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    A1 Missouri-MV 1:31.18 11
1:31.18 (23.11)1:08.07 (22.64)45.43 (22.30)23.13

    B2 Missouri-MV 1:32.04 4
1:32.04 (22.60)1:09.44 (22.86)46.58 (23.02)23.56

    A3 Kentucky, University of 1:33.46 2
1:33.46 (23.47)1:09.99 (23.41)46.58 (22.95)23.63

    C4 Missouri-MV x1:33.75  
1:33.75 (23.96)1:09.79 (23.39)46.40 (22.70)23.70

    B5 Kentucky, University of 1:35.85  
1:35.85 (23.22)1:12.63 (24.12)48.51 (24.25)24.26

    C6 Kentucky, University of x1:37.91  
1:37.91 (24.58)1:13.33 (23.13)50.20 (25.52)24.68
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 Event 32  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 Team Relay Finals Time Points

    A1 Kentucky, University of 1:17.79 11
1:17.79 (19.51)58.28 (19.72)38.56 (19.29)19.27

    A2 Missouri-MV 1:18.08 4
1:18.08 (19.47)58.61 (19.26)39.35 (19.77)19.58

    B3 Missouri-MV 1:20.43 2
1:20.43 (20.04)1:00.39 (19.68)40.71 (20.39)20.32

    B4 Kentucky, University of 1:21.40  
1:21.40 (20.35)1:01.05 (19.93)41.12 (19.97)21.15

    C5 Missouri-MV x1:22.52  
1:22.52 (20.81)1:01.71 (20.62)41.09 (20.07)21.02

 Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Missouri 180 2. Kentucky, University of 120
 Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Kentucky, University of 168.5 2. Missouri 131.5


